Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center Inc., Minnesota

Invites you for

Saibaba Maha Samadhi Celebrations 2004

Shraddha *Faith*



Saburi *Patience*

I shall be ever active and vigorous even after leaving this earthly body -Saibaba

Merciful Saint God Shri Saibaba of Shirdi has assured His devotees of their welfare with the above assurance. There are innumerable instances where devotees have felt His presence and help to them in meeting the challenges of life.

By the grace of Sadguru Saibaba of Shirdi and the devotees' support, Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center will be celebrating the 86th Anniversary of the Maha Samadhi of our merciful saint Saibaba on Saturday Oct 23rd from 5:00pm at Geeta Ashram, Brooklyn Park, MN.

Please join us in the celebrations and receive His blessings.

Program

5:00 – 5:45pm	Abhishek to Baba with
_	devotees participation,
	Vishnu Sahasranama
	recital and Naam Jap
5:45 - 6:15pm	Dhoop Aarti
6:15 - 6:30pm	Experience Sharing /
	Sai Satcharita Parayan
6:30 - 7:00pm	Children's Bhajans
7:00 - 8:00pm	Bhajans
8:00 - 8:45pm	Palki Seva
8:45 - 9:00pm	Shej Aarti
9:00pm	Maha Prasad

Saturday - October 23, 2004 [5:00 – 9:00 pm]

Geeta Ashram, 10537, Noble Ave, Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 Tel: 763 493 4229 Directions: http://geetaashram.org/gadirections.html

Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center Inc. 725 Lake St NE, Apt #139, Hopkins, MN 55343 Email: hamaresai@yahoo.com Internet: www.hamaresai.org Tel: 952 938 2983

Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center Inc., Minnesota



Shri Sachchidananda Sadguru Sainath Maharaj ki Jai!

Dear Sai Bandhus,

By the grace and blessings of Saibaba, Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center in Twin Cities, MN has entered its third year. Thanks for your support. In September 2002, the Prayer Center was started at 725 Lake St NE, #139, Hopkins, MN, where regular Sai activities are being conducted. In the past years, we have celebrated the festivities of importance to Sai devotees including Gurupoornima, Saibaba's Mahasamadhi, and Sri Ramanavami/Urs. The Prayer Center volunteers have also participated in "Meals on Wheels" a community activity involving delivery of meals to senior citizens in Twin Cities at various locations, "Adapt a family", an activity supporting needy families of the community through donations, and Poor Feeding – Breakfast Service at Salvation Army.

The Prayer Center is open from 6.30 PM to 9.00 PM from Sunday to Friday, and from 5.00 PM to 9.00 PM on Saturdays. Satsangs are conducted every alternate Saturdays from 5.00 PM to 8.30 PM. The activities include Shirdi Sai Abhishek, Shodasopachara Pooja, Vishnu Sahasranama, Sai Ashtothra Naamavali, Bhajans, Parayan, and Naam Jap. Other activities of the Prayer Center include, Sai Parayan – Reading of Shri Sai Satcharitha and literature on Saibaba, Sainaama Jap, Bhajans and Kirtans, and Telesatsangs.

Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center is a Non-profit organization under section 501(c)(3) and all donations are Tax-exempt under IRS guidelines. We are currently fundraising towards a permanent Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center in Twin Cities, MN. To realize this project, we request the support and participation of everyone in the Twin Cities.

The main objective of Shirdi Sai Baba Prayer Center, Twin Cities, MN, is to provide an opportunity for those interested in sharing and learning about Sai Baba of Shirdi in the Twin Cities, MN. Conducting Sai activities and regular participation of EVERYONE in the community is the key to the growth of the Prayer Center. If you have any suggestions, comments, or questions, on the activities of Shirdi Saibaba Prayer Center, please write to hamaresai@yahoo.com.